Impact on profit before tax

FY 2017-18 FY 2016-17

USD sensitivity
INR/USD- Increase by 1%*  17.58  22.06
INR/USD- Decrease by 1%*  (17.58)  (22.06)
EUR sensitivity
INR/EUR- Increase by 1%  20.46  5.84
INR/EUR- Decrease by 1%  (20.46)  (5.84)
JPY sensitivity
INR/JPY- Increase by 1%  0.07  3.11
INR/JPY- Decrease by 1%  (0.07)  (3.11)
GBP sensitivity
INR/GBP- Increase by 1%  0.60  0.98
INR/GBP- Decrease by 1%  (0.60)  (0.98)

	 * Holding all other variable constant

	 (ii)	 Interest rate risk
		�  The Company’s exposure to risk of change in market interest rates relates primarily to its debt interest obligations. It’s

borrowings are at floating rates and its future cash flows will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

		  (a)	 Interest Rate Risk Exposure
The exposure of the Company’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows:

31 March, 2018 31 March, 2017

Total borrowings (including current maturities)			   71,733.09  75,821.07

		  (b)	 Sensitivity
			   Profit or loss is sensitive to higher / lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates.

Impact on profit before tax

FY 2017-18 FY 2016-17

Interest Rates - Increase by 50 basis points (50 bps) *  (358.67)  (379.11)
Interest Rates - Decrease by 50 basis points (50 bps) *  358.67  379.11

			   * Holding all other variable constant

	 (iii)	 Security Price risk

		�  Securities price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market traded prices.

		�  The Company invests its surplus funds in various debt instruments and equity instruments. These comprise of mainly liquid
schemes of mutual funds, short term debt funds & income funds (duration investments), certain quoted equity instruments
and bank fixed deposits. To manage its price risk arising from investments in mutual funds and equity instruments, the